PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Hagendorf	06/07/2007
Yair Wiener	06/07/2007
Eli Doron	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radvision Ltd.
Street Address:	24 Raul Wallenberg Street
City:	Tel-Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	55900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11801085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-1407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

646-526-8122 Phone: Email: matt@byrneip.com Correspondent Name: Matthew T Byrne

Address Line 1: 305 Broadway, 9th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 286739.137-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew T Byrne, 40,934

Total Attachments: 3

500317662

source=286739_137-US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=286739_137-US1-Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0547

PATENT

source=286739_137-US1-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pierre Hagendorf, residing at 24 Bentov Street, Raanana, 43229, Isreal; Yair Wiener, residing at 19 Shmuel Hanagid Street, Herzlia, 46498, Israel; and Eli Doron, residing at 4 Hakarmel Street, Ganey Tikva, 55900, Israel, (collectively "the Assignors") are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "DEVICES, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR PROVIDING MULTI-POINT VIDEO CONFERENCING UNIT FUNCTIONS" ("the Invention") for which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application Number 11,801,085 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, Radvision Ltd., existing under the laws of Israel, having its principal office at 24 Raul Wallenberg Street, Tel-Aviv, 69719, Israel, which together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heir and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and seal this <u>7</u> day of
6/01 (month/year).	, ,
	Pierre Hagendorf
On this day of of of (no personally known to me to be the same individual who	nanth/year). Pierre Hagendorf
personally known to me to be the same individual who	executed the foregoing
Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that executi	on of the same was of his own
free will for the use and numoses therein set forth	
n de la companya de	1 /4/ 2011 4160
Witness:	A. julius &
Printed Name:/	RUN HILU
Residential Addre	SS: 3 COMMARCE ST. HERZUM 46379 IVRAGI
	HERZLIA 46379 ISRAGO
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my I 6/47 (month/year).	
	man de la companya de
	Yair Wiener
On thisday of	executed the foregoing on of the same was of his own
Witness: 🛆	
Printed Name:	ALIN HILV
	SS: 3 SHAHARITST. HERZUA 46349 180AFU

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

ron , Eli Doron, personally g Assignment, and who
, Eli Doron, personally
e will for the use and
ALV ALVANIT SZ
<u>May</u>
ahaelt 57. Clahony 17/26
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.